
 P.O. Box 364 - Gig Harbor, Washington  98335  -  Phone (253) 985-3812 

August 2024                        

To: Point Richmond Ridge Board of Directors

From: Kylee Giovannini, Associate Community Manager

Re: August Monthly Closing & Reports

Attached with this email are the month end reports and summary of the month’s activities:

Collections & Financials:
8/27 - transfer from Operating – 9091 to Reserve Account – 5357 in the amount of $12,709.00

 
Administrative:
8/2 – called POC re: emails to prrhoa.org not being delivered to 3 board members
8/27 – submit mailing order of 3rd quarter newsletter and updated open space policy to Southdata for 
mailing
8/29 – proof received from Southdata and approved for mailing

 
CC&R Enforcement:
8/8 - 17293 [disabled vehicle] – $250 fine w/ 30 day cure
 
 
Architectural (ACC):

 Nothing to report
 
 
 
 
New Owner(s):

 None to report



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
GL Balance Sheet Standard

Posted 08/31/2024
Operating Reserves Total

Assets
Bank
AAB Operating Account 22,705.54 22,705.54
Reserve Account 19,668.66 19,668.66

Total Bank 22,705.54 19,668.66 42,374.20

Total Assets 22,705.54 19,668.66 42,374.20

Liabilities & Equity

Prepaid Assessment 625.00 625.00

625.00 625.00

Equity
Operations Retained Earnings 26,354.68 26,354.68

Reserves Retained Earnings 38,641.16 38,641.16
Net Income (4,274.14) (18,972.50) (23,246.64)

Total Equity 22,080.54 19,668.66 41,749.20

Total Liabilities & Equity 22,705.54 19,668.66 42,374.20
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Budget Comparison YTD Variance

Posted 8/1/2024 To 8/31/2024 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Operating Year to Date Operating

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income
Dues Income 300.00 0.00 49,500.00 49,800.00 (300.00) 0.60% 49,800.00
Late Fees 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 -100.00% 0.00
Fines Income 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 -100.00% 0.00
Investment/Interest Income 0.73 0.00 5.83 0.00 5.83 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 300.73 0.00 49,755.83 49,800.00 (44.17) 0.09% 49,800.00

TOTAL Income 300.73 0.00 49,755.83 49,800.00 (44.17) 0.09% 49,800.00

Expense
Website 0.00 0.00 492.04 0.00 (492.04) -100.00% 0.00
Landscape Maintenance Contract 756.70 760.00 6,071.10 6,080.00 8.90 0.15% 9,122.00
Entry Maintenance 0.00 42.00 0.00 336.00 336.00 100.00% 500.00
Tree Pruning/Removal 0.00 42.00 500.00 336.00 (164.00) -48.81% 500.00
Backflow Testing 0.00 3.00 30.00 24.00 (6.00) -25.00% 30.00
Towing 0.00 83.00 0.00 166.00 166.00 100.00% 500.00
Water 24.72 0.00 74.20 0.00 (74.20) -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 781.42 930.00 7,167.34 6,942.00 (225.34) -3.25% 10,652.00

Strongroom 10.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 (20.00) -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 10.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 (20.00) 0.00% 0.00

Administrative
Insurance Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,160.00
Legal/Lien Fees 0.00 42.00 0.00 336.00 336.00 100.00% 500.00
Management 600.00 600.00 4,800.00 4,800.00 0.00 0.00% 7,200.00
Filing Fees 0.00 0.00 24.99 75.00 50.01 66.68% 75.00
Reserve Study 0.00 0.00 1,235.00 1,500.00 265.00 17.67% 1,500.00
Office Supplies 0.56 65.00 71.86 520.00 448.14 86.18% 775.00
Postage 1.27 33.00 125.40 264.00 138.60 52.50% 400.00

TOTAL Administrative 601.83 740.00 6,257.25 7,495.00 1,237.75 16.51% 13,610.00

Non-Operating Expense
Reserve Contribution 12,709.00 0.00 37,709.00 15,000.00 (22,709.00) -151.39% 22,709.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Expense 12,709.00 0.00 37,709.00 15,000.00 (22,709.00) -151.39% 22,709.00

Other Expense
Contingencies 0.00 547.00 2,399.50 4,376.00 1,976.50 45.17% 6,569.00

TOTAL Other Expense 0.00 547.00 2,399.50 4,376.00 1,976.50 45.17% 6,569.00

Taxes
Taxes Property 0.00 0.00 476.88 585.00 108.12 18.48% 585.00
Taxes Federal 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.00 75.00 100.00% 75.00

TOTAL Taxes 0.00 0.00 476.88 660.00 183.12 27.75% 660.00

TOTAL Expense 14,102.25 2,217.00 54,029.97 34,473.00 (19,556.97) -56.73% 54,200.00

Excess Revenue / Expense (13,801.52) (2,217.00) (4,274.14) 15,327.00 (19,601.14) 127.89% (4,400.00)
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Budget Comparison YTD Variance

Posted 8/1/2024 To 8/31/2024 11:59:00 PM

Current Month Reserves Year to Date Reserves

Actual Budget Actual Budget $ Var % Var Annual

Income
Investment/Interest Income 7.27 0.00 299.11 0.00 299.11 -100.00% 0.00

TOTAL 7.27 0.00 299.11 0.00 299.11 0.00% 0.00

Non-Operating Income
Reserve Income (Transferred from Op)12,709.00 0.00 37,709.00 15,000.00 22,709.00 -151.39% 22,709.00

TOTAL Non-Operating Income 12,709.00 0.00 37,709.00 15,000.00 22,709.00 -151.39% 22,709.00

TOTAL Income 12,716.27 0.00 38,008.11 15,000.00 23,008.11 -153.39% 22,709.00

Expense
Playground/Park Equip & Maintenance 0.00 227.00 577.04 1,816.00 1,238.96 68.22% 2,719.00
Road Maintenance 0.00 4,415.00 56,403.57 35,320.00 (21,083.57) -59.69% 52,974.00

TOTAL 0.00 4,642.00 56,980.61 37,136.00 (19,844.61) -53.44% 55,693.00

TOTAL Expense 0.00 4,642.00 56,980.61 37,136.00 (19,844.61) -53.44% 55,693.00

Excess Revenue / Expense 12,716.27 (4,642.00) (18,972.50) (22,136.00) 3,163.50 14.29% (32,984.00)
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Aging 120 Days Delinquency Wednesday, September 18, 2024 16:38

Active Flag Yes
Posted Date 08/31/2024

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Acct # Status Contact Current 30 - 59 Days 60 - 89 Days 90 Days >120 Days Balance

17293 Owner LATE FEE Baldwin,Matt & Elizabeth 275.00 25.00 300.00 25.00 225.00 850.00

Count: 1 275.00 25.00 300.00 25.00 225.00 850.00

Property Totals
# Units # Builder # Resident # Owners # Tenants Owner Ratio

83 0 83 81 2 97.59%

Charge Code Summary
Description G/L Acct # Amount
Dues 110000 300.00
Fine 110000 400.00
Late Fees 110000 150.00

850.00
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Posting Code Transaction Detail
Posted Date 8/1/2024 To 8/31/2024 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Code Date Source Acct # Unit Address Resident Contact Amount
Fine
Fine 8/9/2024 Batch Adjustment 17293 13615 13th Avenue NW 250.00Matt & Elizabeth Baldwin

8/9/2024 Count: 1 250.00
Count: 1 250.00

Late Fees
Late Fees 8/8/2024 Late Fee 17293 13615 13th Avenue NW 25.00Matt & Elizabeth Baldwin
Late Fees 8/8/2024 Late Fee 19122 13409 13th Avenue NW 25.00James & Jessica Nieves
Late Fees 8/8/2024 Account Void 19122 13409 13th Avenue NW -25.00James & Jessica Nieves

8/8/2024 Count: 3 25.00
Count: 3 25.00

Payment
Payment 8/9/2024 Lockbox 19122 13409 13th Avenue NW -300.00James & Jessica Nieves

8/9/2024 Count: 1 -300.00
Count: 1 -300.00
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

Bank Statement Attachments



POINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERS
C/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS, LLC
OPERATINGOPERATINGOPERATINGOPERATING
PO BOX 364PO BOX 364PO BOX 364PO BOX 364
GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364

CREDITS

DEBITS

CHECKS
Number Date Amount

Date Description Subtractions

Date Description Additions

Number Date Amount

Account number      XXXXXX9091
Enclosures       5
Low balance         $22,704.81
Average balance         $34,506.83
Avg collected balance         $34,506

Beginning balance         $36,532.11
Total additions           300.73
Total subtractions        14,127.30
Ending balance         $22,705.54

08-09 ' Lockbox Deposit         300.00

08-15 ' ACH Debit          24.72

08-28 Miscellaneous Debit      12,709.00

08-31 ' Interest Credit           0.73

100187 08-07          25.05
100188 08-14         610.00

100189 08-23         756.70
100190 08-26           1.83

Last statement: July 31, 2024
This statement: August 31, 2024
Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1
XXXXXX9091
( 5)

Direct inquiries to:
888-734-4567

Alliance Association Bank
3033 W Ray Road, Ste 200
Chandler AZ 85226

WASHINGTON WATER WATER BILL 240814

EXTERNAL WEB API -

THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH US!

 AAB Community Checking AAB Community Checking AAB Community Checking AAB Community Checking



INTEREST INFORMATION

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

DAILY BALANCES
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

Annual percentage yield earned   0.02%
Interest-bearing days  31
Average balance for APY        $34,506.83
Interest earned          $0.73

Total for    Total
this period year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees      $0.00           $0.00

Total Returned Item Fees      $0.00           $0.00

07-31         36,532.11
08-07         36,507.06
08-09         36,807.06

08-14         36,197.06
08-15         36,172.34
08-23         35,415.64

08-26         35,413.81
08-28         22,704.81
08-31         22,705.54

POINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERS          Page 2
August 31, 2024      XXXXXX9091

     Thank you for banking with Alliance Association Bank



Account: ******9091
Period: August 01, 2024 - August 31, 2024
Page: 3

08/07/2024  100187  $25.05

08/14/2024  100188  $610.00

08/23/2024  100189  $756.70

08/26/2024  100190  $1.83



POINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERSPOINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERS
C/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS LLCC/O HOA COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS LLC
RESERVERESERVERESERVERESERVE
PO BOX 364PO BOX 364PO BOX 364PO BOX 364
GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364GIG HARBOR WA 98335-0364

INTEREST INFORMATION

DAILY BALANCES

CREDITS
Date Description Additions

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

Account number      XXXXXX5357
Enclosures       1
Low balance          $6,952.39
Average balance          $8,592.26
Avg collected balance          $8,592
Interest paid year to date         $299.11

Beginning balance          $6,952.39
Total additions        12,716.27
Total subtractions             0.00
Ending balance         $19,668.66

Annual percentage yield earned   1.00%
Interest-bearing days  31
Average balance for APY         $8,592.26
Interest earned          $7.27

07-31          6,952.39 08-28         19,661.39

08-28 Miscellaneous Credit      12,709.00

08-31         19,668.66

08-31 ' Interest Credit           7.27

Last statement: July 31, 2024
This statement: August 31, 2024
Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1
XXXXXX5357
( 1)

Direct inquiries to:
888-734-4567

Alliance Association Bank
3033 W Ray Road, Ste 200
Chandler AZ 85226

EXTERNAL WEB API -

THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH US!

 AAB Association MMA AAB Association MMA AAB Association MMA AAB Association MMA



OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

Total for    Total
this period year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees      $0.00           $0.00

Total Returned Item Fees      $0.00           $0.00

POINT RICHMOND RIDGE HOMEOWNERS          Page 2
August 31, 2024      XXXXXX5357

     Thank you for banking with Alliance Association Bank



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: AAB Operating Account    Account: ******9091
Statement Date: 8/31/2024

Statement Balance: 22,705.54
G/L Balance: 22,705.54

Linked Statement: 090924201643_9091_083124.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 36,532.11

Bruce Harjehausen 7/30/2024 100187 -25.05 36,507.06
HOA Community Solutions 8/5/2024 100188 -610.00 35,897.06
Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC 8/7/2024 100189 -756.70 35,140.36
SouthData Inc 8/14/2024 100190 -1.83 35,138.53
Washington Water Service - Seattle 8/15/2024 300023 -24.72 35,113.81

Total Checks: -1,418.30

Lockbox 8/9/2024 300.00 35,413.81
ANNUAL YEAR END TRANSFER TO RESERVES 8/28/2024 -12,709.00 22,704.81
Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 8/31/2024 0.73 22,705.54

Total Deposits / Adjustments: -12,408.27
Statement Balance: 22,705.54

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: AAB Operating Account    Account: ******9091

G/L Balance: 22,705.54

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00
Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 22,705.54

Statement Balance: 22,705.54

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Bank Reconciliation Expanded Detail Consolidated

Bank: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357
Statement Date: 8/31/2024

Statement Balance: 19,668.66
G/L Balance: 19,668.66

Linked Statement: 090924201816_5357_083124.PDF

Item Date Check # Amount Balance

Previous Balance: 6,952.39

ANNUAL YEAR END TRANSFER TO RESERVES 8/28/2024 12,709.00 19,661.39
Bank Reconcile: Interest Earned 8/31/2024 7.27 19,668.66

Total Deposits / Adjustments: 12,716.27
Statement Balance: 19,668.66

Outstanding Items:

Bank Reconciliation Summary: Reserve Account    Account: ******5357

G/L Balance: 19,668.66

Uncleared Checks, Credits: 0.00
Uncleared Deposits, Debits: 0.00

G/L Difference: 19,668.66

Statement Balance: 19,668.66

G/L and Balance Difference: 0.00

* voided check
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AP Expense Register Wednesday, September 18, 2024 16:38

Check Date 8/1/2024 To 8/31/2024 11:59:00 PM

Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association
Ctrl # Invoice # Invoice Bank Expense Amount Check # Check Date Memo Status

HOA Community Solutions Location: HOA Community Solutions
137925 073124-7904 7/31/2024 AAB Operating Account501006: Management 600.00 100188 8/5/2024 PAID

137925 073124-7904 7/31/2024 AAB Operating Account500085: Strongroom 10.00 100188 8/5/2024 PAID

610.00

SouthData Inc Location: SouthData Inc
138668 994298975 7/31/2024 AAB Operating Account503010: Postage 1.27 100190 8/14/2024 PAID

138668 994298975 7/31/2024 AAB Operating Account503000: Office Supplies 0.56 100190 8/14/2024 PAID

1.83

Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC Location: Thornhill Landscaping Services LLC
138182 1979 8/1/2024 AAB Operating Account610005: Landscape Maintenance Contract756.70 100189 8/7/2024 Invoice 1979 PAID

756.70

Washington Water Service Location: Washington Water Service - Seattle
138781 072324-5055 7/23/2024 AAB Operating Account750001: Water 24.72 300023 8/15/2024 PAID

24.72

Count: 6 Total:  Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association $1,393.25

9/18/2024 4:38:24 PM Page 1 of 1



Point Richmond Ridge Homeowners Association

AP Attachments











RECIPIENT:

Point Richmond Ridge
14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

SERVICE ADDRESS:

14315 62nd Avenue Northwest
Gig Harbor, Washington 98332

Invoice #1979

Issued Aug 01, 2024

Due Aug 31, 2024

Total $756.70

For Services Rendered

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

July Monthly Installment 1 $700.00 $700.00

Subtotal $700.00

Gig Harbor (8.1%) $56.70

Total $756.70

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice.

Thornhill Landscaping Services
LLC
PO Box 1174  |  Gig Harbor, Washington 98335
(253)-514-5308  |  davebrownthornhill@gmail.com

https://clienthub.getjobber.com/client_hubs/d2f3e827-6618-42fe-8c80-052287e3791c/invoices/99754459.html?auth_token=eyJhbGciOiJIUzI1NiJ9.eyJidW5rZXJfdXNlcl9pZCI6NDA5NjgxNTMsImRlbGVnYXRlIjpmYWxzZSwiZXhwIjoxNzI0MDIxODI1fQ.ZN6J9kcSjwtCJNOBzLd61blC5PqtB8X_uxgPat3l2C8&utm_content=in_pdf_cta
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